GOVERNMENT OF NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR

Newftmndland Department of Transportation and Infrastructure
Labrador Highway Design Division
DIVISION 9

Section
Number

900
901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
910
911
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
920
921
922
923
924

SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURES

INDEX

Section Title

Index

Removal of Existing Structure

Excavation for Foundations, Unwatering, and Extra Backfill for Structures
Construction Specification for Piling

Concrete Structures

Concrete Reinforcement

Prestressed Concrete Members

Formwork and Falsework

Dowels

Marine Structures

Structural Steel

Ice Breakers

Bearings

Expansion Joints

Bridge Deck Waterproofing

Supply, Installation, and Salvage of Bridge Rail
Rock Embedded Concrete Gutter

Hydraulic Rip-Rap

Deck Drains

Rehabilitation of Concrete Structures

Slope Paving

Surface Preparation and Painting of Structural Steel
Asphaltic Paving of Bridge Decks and Approaches
Work in the Vicinity of Utilities

Application of Concrete Sealer

March 2024

Number
of

Pages

2
5
13
14
35
15
22
11
5
16
27

43

11
11

900-1



GOVERNMENT OF NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR

Newﬁ)u‘r;dland Department of Transportation and Infrastructure
Labrador Highway Design Division
925 Inextensible Mechanically Stabilized Earth (MSE) Structures
926 Construction Layout and Surveying Requirements
927 Design Calculations

March 2024

900-2



