

DIVISION 9
SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURES

INDEX

<u>Section Number</u>	<u>Section Title</u>	<u>Number of Pages</u>
900	Index	2
901	Removal of Existing Structure	5
902	Excavation for Foundations, Unwatering, and Extra Backfill for Structures	13
903	Construction Specification for Piling	14
904	Concrete Structures	35
905	Concrete Reinforcement	15
906	Prestressed Concrete Members	22
907	Formwork and Falsework	11
908	Dowels	5
909	Marine Structures	16
910	Structural Steel	27
911	Ice Breakers	2
912	Bearings	9
913	Expansion Joints	15
914	Bridge Deck Waterproofing	9
915	Supply, Installation, and Salvage of Bridge Rail	10
916	Rock Embedded Concrete Gutter	6
917	Hydraulic Rip-Rap	3
918	Deck Drains	2
919	Rehabilitation of Concrete Structures	43
920	Slope Paving	4
921	Surface Preparation and Painting of Structural Steel	11
922	Asphaltic Paving of Bridge Decks and Approaches	11
923	Work in the Vicinity of Utilities	2
924	Application of Concrete Sealer	4

925	Inextensible Mechanically Stabilized Earth (MSE) Structures	13
926	Construction Layout and Surveying Requirements	4
927	Design Calculations	3